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04.07.2022 
(1) High School Diploma, (2) To be among the first 800 thousand candidates in a nationwide 
student selection and placement exam organized by the Assessment, Selection and Placement 

Center (ÖSYM), (3) Athletes' CV, (4) Talent Exam, (5) To complet the talent exam within a desired 
time. 

 

2021/0802.041 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Full-time, part-time, intermittent/sandwich, e-learning, distance learning, blended 

learning. 

 
 

Students are required to have a minimum GPA of 2.00/4.00 and no failed classes. Objectives The 
aim of bachelor's degree programme is to teach students to gain a researcher identity in professional 
and academic terms, be unique and innovative in generating knowledge, and have a background 
necessary for such a generation. 



Course 
Code 

YDB1009 
TDB1003 
BES1011 

Course Title Course   Institutional ECTS   Grade 

BES1009 

English - I 
Turkish Language - I 

Fundamentals of Physical Education 
and Sport 
Movement Training 

2,00 
3,00 

2,00 

3,00 
5,00 

2,00 

CB 
BB 

CC 

Compulsory 3,00 3,00 CC 

Course 
Code 

BES1007 
BES1003 
BES1001 

BES 1005 
AITB1001 

Course Title 
Category 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

Compulsory 

Credits Credits 
Course Institutional ECTS Grade 

Category Credits Credits 
Human Anatomy and Kinesiology 
Educational Sociology 

Introduction to Education 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 
Ataturk's Principles and Revolution 
History - I 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

3,00 
2,00 

2,00 
3,00 
2,00 

3,00 
3,00 

3,00 
5,00 
3,00 

CB 
CB 

CC 
CC 
CC 

YDB1004 English-II 
TDB1002 Turkish Language -II 
BES1008 Health Information and First Aid 
BES1006 Athletics 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
3,00 
2,00 
2,00 

3,00 
5,00 
2,00 
4,00 

CC 
CB 
BB 
CC 

BES1004 
BES1002 
BES1000 
AITB1000 

Gymnastics 
Educational Philosophy 
Education psychology 
Atatürk's Principles and History of 

Turkish Revolution - II 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

4,00 
3,00 
3,00 
3,00 

DC 
BA 
CB 
CB 

BES2003 
 
BES2005 
BES2007 
BES2009 

Physical Education-Sports Learning 
and Teaching Approaches 
Community Service Practices 
Instructional Technologies 
Engine Development 

Compulsory 2,00 3,00 CC 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
2,00 
3,00 

3,00 
3,00 
3,00 

AA 
BB 
CC 

BES2001 Teaching Principles and Methods 
SEMB6013  Education of Character and Value 
SEGK5001  Nutrıtıon And Health 
BESA2033  Exercıse Psychology 
BES2011 . 

Compulsory 
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

3,00 
4,00 
3,00 
4,00 
4,00 

BA 
AA 
CC 
CB 
CC 

BES2000 
BES2004 

Turkish Education History 
Physical Education and Sports 
Teaching Programs 

Exercise Physiology 
Rhythm Training and Dance 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
2,00 

3,00 
3,00 

CB 
BB 

BES2006 
BES2008 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

3,00 
2,00 

5,00 
5,00 

BB 
CC 

BES2010 Research Methods in Education 
SEMB6001  Chıld Psychology 
SEGK5011  Professional Englısh 

BESA2000  Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı 

Compulsory 
Elective 
Elective 

Elective 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

2,00 

3,00 
4,00 
3,00 

4,00 

BA 
AA 
AA 

AA 

BES3001 
BES3003 
BES3005 
BES3007 

Classroom Management 
Morality and Ethics in Education 
Training Information 
Physical Education And Sports 
Teaching 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
3,00 

3,00 
3,00 
3,00 
4,00 

BA 
AA 
CB 
BB 

BES3017 Swimming Compulsory 
SEMB6008  Program Development in Education  Elective 
SEGK5005  Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı  Elective 
BESA3035  . Elective 
BES3027 Basketball-III Elective 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

3,00 
4,00 
4,00 
4,00 
4,00 

CB 
AA 
BA 
AA 
AA 

BES3000 

 
BES3002 

Measurement and Evaluation in 

Education 
Turkish Education System and 
School Management 
Skill Learning 
Physical Fitness 

Compulsory 2,00 3,00 CB 

Compulsory 2,00 3,00 BB 

BES3004 
BES3006 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

3,00 
3,00 

3,00 
3,00 

DC 
CB 

BES3008      outdoor sports Compulsory 

SEMB6005    Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı Elective 
SEGK5010    Media Literacy Elective 
BESA3030 Physical Education Teaching Models Elective 
BES3014      Racket Sport ( Badminton ) Elective 

2,00 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

3,00 

4,00 
4,00 
4,00 
4,00 

CC 

CB 
CC 
BA 
AA 

BES4009 
BES4001 
BES4003 

Educational Games 
Teaching Practice - 1 
Special Education And Inclusion 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

2,00 
5,00 
2,00 

3,00 BA 
10,00 AA 
3,00 DC 

BES4005 Folk dances 
BES4007 Exercise and Nutrition 
SEMB6029  Project Preparation in Education 

BESA4023  . 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 

Elective 

Elective 

2,00 
2,00 
2,00 

2,00 

3,00 
3,00 
4,00 

4,00 

CB 
CB 
DC 

BA 

BES4000 
BES4002 
BES4004 

Teaching Practice - 2 
School Counseling 
Organization and Management in 
Physical Education and Sports 

Compulsory 
Compulsory 
Compulsory 

5,00 
2,00 
2,00 

10,00 
3,00 
3,00 

AA 
CB 
BA 

BES4006 Exercise Programming for a Healthy 
Life 
Adapted Physical Education and 
Sports 
Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı 

Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı 

Compulsory 2,00 3,00 CC 

BES4008 Compulsory 2,00 3,00 DC 

SEMB6021 
BESA6038 

Elective 
Elective 

2,00 
2,00 

4,00 
4,00 

BB 
CC 

Total Credits Obtained     : 150,00 (Institutional), 243,00 ECTS 
Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) : 2,80 out of 4.00 
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For each course taken, the student is given one of the following grades by the teacher. The letter grades, grade points and percentage 
equilavents are given below: 

 
SCORES GRADES RATIO 

90-100 AA 4.00 

80-89 BA 3.50 

75-79 BB 3.00 

70-74 CB 2.50 

60-69 CC 2.00 

50-59 DC 1.50 

 

 

-- D 

-- G 

-- K 

-- S 

-- E 

 

 

The grade letters and their meanings are: 
a) Pass grades: AA, BA, BB, CB, CC, DC (Conditional pass until the semester GPA is higher than 2.0), G (The letter G is not included in GPA 

calculation) 
b) Fail Grades: K (The letter K is not included in GPA calculation) , D (Absent, is not included in GPA calculation), E (did not attend to the exam, 
is not included in GPA calculation) FD and FF. 
c) S (Ongoing study) 

 
GPA 
When calculating students GPA, grade point of the student is multiplied by the credit values of the course. The sum of the multiplication of all 
courses is divided by the sum of credit values of the courses. The result shows student GPA. If this process is done for courses in one semester, 

Semester Grade Point Average is found; if it is done for all the courses student takes, the GPA is found. Grade of a course that a student takes 
from another university is converted into letter grade if it is not in that form. These letter grades are included in grade point average (GPA). 

 
Students who complete their studies in the expected amount of time with a grade point average (GPA) of 3.00–3.49 will graduate with 
achievement, those with a GPA of 3.50–4.00 will graduate with high achievement. 

 
 
 
 

 

Genel Not Ortalaması : 2,80 /4 Başarılı 

Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA): 2.80 /4 Successful 

 
 
 

 
 

Upon graduation, all students can proceed to postgraduate 
programmes. 

The main goal of the programme is to train qualified Physical 

Education and Sports teachers for preschool, primary, secondary 

and high school schools in our country.In addition, our graduates 
can take work as academic staff at universities and as professionals 
in public and private institutions related to movement and sports 
education. 

 

 
You may visit https://sporbilimleri.trabzon.edu.tr/ for more detailed information. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

04.07.2022 

Mehmet ÖZBİLGİ 
 

Head of the Office of Student Affairs 
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BES1016 Dil Karşılığı Bulunamadı Elective 2,00 3,00 BB 40-49 DD 1.00 
 30-39 FD 0.50 

0-29 FF 0.00 

 


